No.2-21/2023-EXN-H-Estt. 974 ~78 Department of State Taxes & Excise Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171009

January,2025

OFFICE ORDER

The following transfers of Clerks of this Department are hereby ordered in wider public interest with immediate effect. The officials shown hereunder are directed to report for duty at the places mentioned against their names immediately.

| Sr. No | Name of official | From | То | Remarks |
|-----------|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|
| 1. | Sh. Nitesh Kashyap, Clerk (without TTA/JT) | O/o the Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise ,GST(CZ) Una, Distt. Una | O/o the Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise,GST(CZ)Una (Bilaspur Circle) | Vice Sh Sagar Chand,Clerk |
| 2. | Sh. Sagar Chand, Clerk (with TTA/JT) | O/o the Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise,GST(CZ)Una (Bilaspur Circle) | O/o the Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise ,GST(CZ) Una, Distt. Una | Vice Sh. Nitesh Kashyap, Clerk |

The controlling officers of the concerned officials are directed to ensure implementation of above orders forthwith.

By Order

Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-9 Ph.No. 0177-2621835 ISHO January,2025

Endst. No.2-21/2023-EXN-H-Estt.- 974-78
A copy forwarded to:-

The Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, GST(CZ) Una HP for information and necessary compliance of the order.

2. The Asstt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, GST Bilaspur Circle HP for information and necessary compliance of the order.

3. Sh. Nitesh Kashyap, Clerk., O/o the Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, GST(CZ) Una HP compliance of the order.

4. Sh. Sagar Chand, Clerk, O/o the Asstt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, GST Bilaspur Circle for compliance.

5. The Incharge IT Cell, block No. 29 with a request to upload the orders on the Debt. website.

(Nishan Mar)HAS Jt.Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise(HQ/Admn.), Himachal Pradesh Shimla-9 Ph.No. 0177-2621635